FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

> me0 8.19.59

08-24-1999



101124866

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

tent and T	nent of Commerce rademark Office	
PA	TENT	
AUG	: 9	

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1	<u>frademarks: Please record the attached original</u>	decument(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Govern	ment	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	ernment Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin		
Name (line 1) Seagate Softwa	re. Inc.	Month Day Year 05281999	
Name (line 2) a Delaware cor			
Second Party	polation	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving parties attached	
	re Corporation	If document to be record	
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) a Delaware cor	poration	domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1600 Plymouth	of a domestic		
		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.	
Address (line 3) Mountain View	Mountain View California 94043		
Domestic Representative Name	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.	
Name		1/18=	
<u></u>		1015	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 812-3465		
Name Aaron Wininger		
Address (line 1) Carr & Ferrell LLP		
Address (line 2) 2225 E. Bayshore Road		
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94303		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)		
08541954		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year		
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number  PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-0600		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. P-45,229 Am Lange 8/16/99		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of May 28, 1999 by and between SEAGATE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 915 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignor") and VERITAS Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation formerly named VERITAS Holding Corporation, with offices at 1600 Plymouth Street, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, and certain other parties are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated April 15, 1999, pursuant to which Assignor has sold a portion of its ongoing and existing business to Assignee such that Assignee is Assignor's successor thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns, sets over, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, and/or extensions thereof, as well as all corresponding foreign patents and patent applications resulting therefrom.

FURTHER, Assignor covenants and agrees that, to the best of its knowledge and belief, Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as follows:

SEAGATE SOFTWARE, INC.

By:	ilusan le la Dolfe	_
•	Susan J. Wolfe	
	Vice President of Legal Affairs	

State of California ) ss.
County of Santa Clara )

On this 26th day of May, 1999, before me, <u>SUSAN J. KEYSER</u>, Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Susan J. Wolfe, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

CAI - 218315.1

foregoing Assignment on behalf of SEAGATE SOFTWARE, INC. in her capacity, and that by her signature on the foregoing Assignment the entity upon behalf of which she acted executed the foregoing Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN J. KEYSER TO Comm # 1060531
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNA Ser. Mateo County
My Comp. - Sxpires May 31, 1999

Susan Heysen Notary Public

CAI - 218315.1

## $\frac{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS}}{\textbf{SCHEDULE A}}$

Inventor(s)	Serial Number	Country	Title
Fletcher and DeVos	08/150,488 Abandoned	US	Data Backup and Restore System for a Computer Network
Fletcher and DeVos	08/541,954	US fwc	Data Backup and Restore System for a Computer Network
Fletcher and DeVos	95901193.3	EP	Data Backup and Restore System for a Computer Network
Fletcher and DeVos	513981/95	JР	Data Backup and Restore System for a Computer Network
Colman, Gonsalves, McGill, III and Saxena	08/023,091 5,469,573	US	Disk Operating System Backup and Recovery System
Pisello, Crossmier and Ashton	08/153,011 5,495,607	US	Network Management System Having Virtual Catalog Overview of Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	08/590,528  US divisional 5,678,042	US	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	08/950,384	US divisional	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	PCT/US/94/12972	US	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	95/901848.2	Europe	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	7-514506	Japan	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain

1

CA1 - 218110.1

Inventor(s)	Serial Number	Country	Title
Pisello Crossmier and Ashton	702574/96	S. Korea	Network Management System Having Historical Virtual Catalog Snapshots for Overview of Historical Changes to Files Distributively Stored Across Network Domain
Wanderer, Cooper, Gerolimatos, Chen	07/965,350 5,491,796	US	Apparatus for Remotely Managing Diverse Information Network Resources
Wanderer, Cooper, Gerolimatos, Chen	PCT/US93/09738	US	Apparatus for Remotely Managing Diverse Information Network Resources
Boehler	09/181942	US	Apparatus and Method for Externally Initiating Automatic Execution of Media Placed in Basic Removeable Disc Drives
Small	09/173,481	US	Apparatus and Method for Efficiently Updating Files in Computer Networks

2